X021-04-1
All leaflets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
01
43
1G
B
-2
01

2D/3D CAD models - In 3D
16 1• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
How to Order
Manifold assemblies kit (Electronic + End plate)
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
G 501 A V 3 H 1 0 0 V A00
Thread connection Options
G	=	ISO 228/1 A00	 =	Standard (no options)
8	 =	NPT (contact us) MUF	=	� Muffler in End Plates
K	=	�Push-in connectors
DRM	=	DIN Rail Mount
DWM	=	� DIN Rail Mount with Muffler in End Plates
14X	 =	External pilot supply from port 14
Product series D12	 =	External pilot supply from port 14
501 (11 mm valve) 		�  and Muffler in End Plates
D14	 =	External pilot supply from port 14
Revision letter 		  and DIN Rail Mount
A	=	Initial release F06	 =	External pilot supply from port 14
		�  Muffler in End Plates and DIN Rail Mount
Product type
V	=	 Valve Manifold Assembly
End Plate Style
Electronics V	 = Vertical
8	 =	580 Fieldbus Electronics (➠ page  X021-28)
3	 =	G3 Fieldbus Electronics Second Valve Series
J	 =	25 Pin Sub-D Connector 0	 =	No Second Valve Series
M	 =	37 Pin Sub-D Connector
Q	 =	19 Pin Round Connector
R	 =	26 Pin Round Connector Second Valve Series Port Size
T	 =	Terminal Strip 1-32 0	 =	No Second Valve Series
Number of Valve Stations
C	=	3 J	 =	10 P	=	16 V	=	22 3	 =	28 End Plate Port Size (1-3-5)
D	=	4 K	=	11 Q	=	17 W	=	23 4	 =	29 Used with the first digit «G» or «8»:
F	 =	6 L	 =	12 R	=	18 X	=	24 5	 =	30 1	 =	1/8 (female thread only)
G	=	7 M	=	13 S	=	19 Y	=	25 6	 =	31 Used with the first digit «K»:
H	=	8 N	=	14 T	 =	20 Z	 =	26 7	 =	32 H	 =	6 x 8 mm (push-in connector)
I	 =	9 O	=	15 U	=	21 2	 =	27
01
43

Dimensions (mm)
4       • • • • • •       4
How to Order
Subbase
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
H 501 A M S4 B M A00 1 0
Thread connection
H	=	Metric thread
K	=	�Push-in connectors Interface
1	 =	High flow
Product series Options
501 (11 mm valve) A00	 =	Standard (No option)
Revision letter
A	=	Initial release
Product type Wiring option
M	=	 Manifold base M	 = Plug-in
Z	 =	 Mid station supply V	 = +24 V DC Separation at First Station
Mounting Port connection
S3	=	�Manifold base, 3 stations, side port,  single Z-Board™ B	 =	M7 (female thread only)
D	 =	�2,7 x 4 mm [push-in connector only]
(Mid station supply not available)M3	=	�Manifold base, 3 stations, side port, double Z-Board™
S4	=	�Manifold base, 4 stations, side port,  single Z-Board™ F	 =	4 x 6 mm [push-in connector only]
M4	=	�Manifold base, 4 stations, side port, double Z-Board™
weight (kg)
4 3
0,65 0,50
105

501 series
X021-04-6
How to Order
Regulators
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
R 501 A R S 5 2 J A00 1 0
Thread connection Not use
R	=	Pad mount
Interface
1	 =	Pneumatic
Product series
501 (11 mm valve) Options
A00 = Gauge upper position
Revision letter 18V = Gauge lower position
A	=	Initial release
Product type
R	=	 Pressure regulator
Regulator type Wiring option
J	 =	Plug-in
S	 =	�Single regulator - Pressure to port 1
Gauge type
0	 =	W/O Gauge
2	 =	Gauge scale (bar)
Pressure range
5	 =	0,7 to 8 bar (10 to 115 psi)
How to Order
Valves
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
R 501 A 2 B 4 0 M A00 F1
Thread connection Voltage - class
R	=	Pad mount F1	 =	24 V DC - class F
Product series Options
501 (11 mm valve) A00	 =	With impulse manual operator
11B	 =	With maintained manual operator
11M	 =	Without manual operator
Revision letter
A	=	Initial release
Actuation Electrical interface
2	 =	 Rubber packed M	 =	Plug-in (with LED indicator / DC)
Valve type
B	=	� Solenoid pilot
Function
A	=	 2x3/2 NO, dual 3-way
D	=	 2x3/2 NC, dual 3-way
C	=	 2x3/2 NC x NO, dual 3-way
F	 =	 2x3/2 NO x NC, dual 3-way
N	=	 5/2, Differential air return
1	 =	 5/2, spring return
4	 =	 5/2, solenoid air return
5	 =	 5/3, W3, open center to exhaust
6	 =	 5/3, W1, center closed
7	 =	 5/3, W2, open center to pressure
A00
18V